Form PTO 1595 (1-31-92) RECO 01-23-200	Patent and Trademark Office		
$\frac{12004}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	F-6981		
To the Honorable Commissioner 10265316	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Teijin Seiki Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: _TS Corporation  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [ ] No [ X ]			
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Street Address: 9-18, Kaigan 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/856,605	tion, the filing date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s)  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on January 14, 2004  Dated: January 14, 2004  C. Bruce Hamburg 22,389		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.  Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 4000  Street Address:122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zip:10168	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  10-1250  8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	January 14, 2004 Date  number of pages comprising cover sheet:  4		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0858

## **VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR**

I, Kiyoko Sagane, residing at 29-22 23<sup>rd</sup> Road, Astoria, New York 11105, hereby declare that I am fluent in Japanese and English and the hereto appended translations of Certification of Corporate History is true and accurate.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: January 14, 2004

Name: Kiyoko Sagane

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0859

## Certification of Corporate History

Corporate Name	TEIJIN SEIKI CO., LTD.	
	TS Corporation	Changed on 10/1/2003
		Registered on 10/1/2003
Head Office	3-1, 3-Chome, Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
	9-18, Kaigan 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Transferred on 10/1/2003
		Registered on 10/1/2003

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0860

## 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区海岸一丁目9番18号 ティーエスコーポレーション株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-039076

<b></b>		
商 号	帝人製機株式会社	
	ティーエスコーポレーション株式会社	平成15年10月 1日変更
		平成15年10月 1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋三丁目3番1号	
	東京都港区海岸一丁目9番18号	平成15年10月 1日移転
		平成15年10月 1日登記
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する	
	官報に掲載する	平成15年 9月29日変更
		平成15年10月 1日登記
	ttp://www.teijinseik i.co.jp/kessan/index. html	平成 1 4年 5月 7日設定
項	ii t ii N	平成14年 5月16日登記
	http://www.ts-corpora tion.co.jp/kessan/ind	平成15年10月 1日変更
	ex, html	平成15年10月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年8月18日	<b>j</b>
目的	1、繊維機械・器具の設計並びに製作修理販売 2、航空機部品の設計並びに製作修理販売 3、油圧機械器具の設計並びに製作修理販売 4、工作機械同部品の設計並びに製作修理販売 5、その他機械器具の設計並びに製作修理販売 6、土木、建築、製罐その他の工事の設計、施工及び監理 7、不動産の賃貸 8、事業の運営上必要あるときは他の事業に投資すること 9、前各号に関連する一切の事業	
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円	
一男元の株式の数	1000株	

整理番号 ム341416

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004** 

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

The same of the sa